n
n
n
n
n
n
n
n

BA
TECHNICAL BULLETIN 5/16 7
HOW TO ORDER
Catalog numbers are fully descriptive of a valve. They are made up of size and a ten-digit figure designation with coding
as shown below:
1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8
1
––
21  -
––
11  00  T  T
––
 0
1 Size
 inches 1/4, 3/8,1/2, 3/4, 1, 1-1/4, 1-1/2, 2
 DN 08, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 50
5 Trim Material
 00 Same as body material* (Carbon steel not available)
36           316 Stainless steel
2 Body Style
 21 Standard screwed end (Brass only)
 23 Fire-Tite screwed end
6 Seat Materials
 T PTFE
 M Filled PTFE
3 Special Service
 V High vacuum (Brass only)
 VC High vacuum certified (Brass only)
O            (No entry if standard) (Brass only)
4 Body Material
 11 Brass*
22           Carbon steel***
36           316 Stainless steel***
7 Seal Material
 T PTFE
8 Body Fasteners
Bolts  Nuts
 0 ASTM A449                                    Carbon Steel
1                            ASTM A193
                                             Gr. B7†
                                     ASTM A194
                                               Gr. 2H†
3             300 series stainless steel**
* 1/4" – 3/4" (DN 8 – 20) brass valves equipped with actuator must have 316 stainless trim.
**    Not suitable for fire-tested applications